# Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
10/907178

LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Virginia Sabatier Lowery	2003-02-25	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
John L. Lowery & Assoc., Inc. d/b/a Lotel	P.O. Box 14624		Baton Rouge	LOUISIANA	70896

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2259262685

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 041129** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Virginia Sabatier Lowery
DATE SIGNED:	2003-02-25

Total Attachments: 2

source=10119.007.LOWERY.ASSIGNMENT.1.TIF source=10119.007.LOWERY.ASSIGNMENT.2.TIF

PATENT REEL: 015814 FRAME: 0021

800017207

## IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

John Leslie Lowery

TITLE:

An Improved Chair for Supporting Wire Mesh

DOCKET NO.:

10,119.002

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

John Leslie Lowery

Post Office Box: 14624

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70896

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

John L. Lowery & Associates, Inc. d/b/a Lotel

Post Office Box: 14624

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70896

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### AN IMPROVED CHAIR FOR SUPPORTING WIRE MESH

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 35 day of

Jemury , 2003.

Virginia Sabatier Lowery

P.O. Box 14624

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70896

USA